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Appendix A.] E.—2.

£

s.
d.

Bank
balance
at

beginning
of
year,Or.

....•• -..-••
3,953
711

£

s.
d.

Bank
balance
at
end
of
year,Cr.

..■ ■.. •• 1,9207

1

Less
unpresented
cheques...•••• •■■412
15
8

Total
at
end
of

year,Cr.......■■••.••£1,507
11
5

W.
M.

Hamilton,
Chairman.

Education
Office,
Timaru,
13th

February,
1912.

A-Bell
>

Secretary.

Auditor's
Certificate.

Examined
and
foundcorrect.—R, J.

Collins,
Controller
and

Auditor-General.

XLIX

>'

Special
classes —20

Capitation
21

Material
22

Voluntary
contributions

and
be-

quests
and

subsidies

23

Fees
from
pupils
at
special

classes

24

Free-place
holders

25

Training
of
teachers

26

Direction
and

administration
(school

and
special
classes)

Buildings
:

Maintenance,
rebuilding,

rent —27

Maintenance
and
small

additions
(a)
I

and
ordinary

rebuilding
(6)

1

28

Rebuilding
schools

destroyed
by
fire

29

Rents
of

buildings
and
sites
for

school
purposes

New
buildings,
furniture,

additions,

sites —30
i

Public
schools

31

Manual
instruction

32

Technical
instruction

33

Rent
of

buildings
for
manual-in-

struction
purposes

34

Rent
of

buildings
for

technical-in-
struction
purposes

35
|

Sites-sales

357
10
6
1

42
17
10

107
19
10
,

23
6

2!
I

131
12
Oj

73
12
0

(a)2,285
16
10
|

(6)
383
1

2:}

6
18
5

261
3

7

j.3,591
19
2

i

I

t

3

7

9

f

357
10
6

42
17
10

J

92
13
6

-c^ [

131
12
0

150
0

0

•• 1E>'
6

4

13
0

0

247
19
5
I

247
19
5

M

i

150
0

0

184
15
7

I

I

2,884
11
2

f..3,235
0

0

\

141
16
0
|

979
5
11

j

17
3

2

16
13
2

••

831
0

0

29
14
6

1,310
0

0

118
8

9

65
17
7

270
18
4

.280
17
4

I

3,810
0

0

1,242
2

7

\

155
0

0

4,003
2
11

30
3

7

1

2,567
17
5

52
11
2

20
4

7

40
3

3

40
3

3

••
!

i

5,454
2

9

107
11
9

1,500
14

10|
31,988
11
5

60
o

o!

38
4-3

85
16
0

••

Totals
..

2,669
11
6

1,020
5
10

38,124
5

3J

5,570
6

8

4,062
15

I

j

3

6,857
16
2

2,820
10
9

*
Exclusive
of

secondary
departments
of
district

high
schools,
salaries
and

allowances
of

pupil-teachers,
and
half
of
the
total
cost
of
the

training-college
staff.

t
In
terms
of
the

Order
in
Council
of

13th
February,

1911,
but
exclusive
of
cost
of
works
paid
for
out
of

Government
grant
for
maintenance
of
school

buildings
and
included

below
under
that
heading.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

