							,											
	Арр	END	IX A.			/	(				xliz	ζ						Ē
		Q	• •	1	. =			2	en e			6						
		247 19	:	:	070			1,242 2	40 3 :	:	:	2,820 10					'n	
		19 5	0					0 0	ಣ ෆ			01					hairma	
ی د . د	•	247 19	150	:	691	100		3,810	40	:	:	6,857 16	iat headi				ron, C etary.	
n na na		6 18 5	:	:				2 11 5	<b>स्</b>		85 16 0	2 15 3	under th				M. HAMILTON, Chairman. BELL, Secretary.	
			L			61		2,567 17	88 ·		öö	8 4,062	led below				W. M. A. Bei	
		:	261 3	:		3,591 19		· :	: : :		:	5,570 6	achers, and half of the total cost of the training-college staff. for out of Government grant for maintenance of school buildings and included below under that heading.					
							<u> </u>		• ····			5,6	taff. uildings a	8. d. 7 11		11 5		
		:	:	:	:	::		:	: : :	:	:	:	-college st school bi	£ 3,953		£1,507		meral.
		:	:	:	:			:	: : :	:			e training enance of	: -	5° - 4.	:		Certificate. Contrins, Controller and Auditor-General
		<u></u>			2			11	r		3		ost of th or maint		1,920 412 1	:		id Aud
	357 10	11 19	$\begin{array}{cccc} 23 & 6 \\ 131 & 12 \\ 73 & 12 \end{array}$	:	(a)2,285 16 1 (b) 383 1	::		61	30 3	:	38 4	24 5	e total c t grant f					ller an
	со 	4	0					0 4,003			0	10 38, 124	alf of th vernmen	:	••••	•		te. Jontro
	;	15 6	13 0 ::	:	141 16 0	::		155 0	:::	:	60 0	5	s, and h out of Gc	• :	::	. :		Certificate.
2					141			<b>-</b>				6 1,020	il-teacher aid for c	•	• •	•		ِي. ،
	:	::	:::	:::	:	::		:	::	: :	:	2,669 11	s of pup works p	•				Auditor's
	9	00	00	,	0	50		01	- 4			5 2,6	allowance of cost of	Cr.	::	С <b>r.</b>		orrect.
	10		$131 \cdot 12 \\ 150 \cdot 0$		35 0				00 17 280 17	: :	:	31,988 11	ries and colusive o	year,	Cr. s	year, (		onnd ee
	3	<u> </u>			3,235	50		1,3	ন ন ন		6	10 31,9	ools, salar 1, but en	ning of	f year, cheque	end of		Auditon Examined and found correct. —R. J
		:		:::	:	3		$\begin{array}{c} 29 & 14 \\ 29 & 24 \\ 20 & 24 \\$	118 8 270 18	: :	107 11	1,500 14 1	high scho lary, 191	t begin	$\mathfrak{c}$ balance at end of year, $Cr$ Less unpresented cheques $\ldots$	Total at end of year, Cr.		mined
		0	7			8	~		- 01			9 1,5	district th Febru	ance at	ance at unpres	To	12.	Нхя
		3 7	-	::		2,884 11		:	::	: :	:	5,454 2	ments of acil of 13	Bank balance at beginning of year, Cr.	Bank balance at end of year, $Cr$ . Less unpresented cheques $\dots$		ary, 19	
		^	<u> </u>	-			<u>`</u>	•				5,4	y depart r in Cou	$\mathrm{B}_{\mathrm{a}}$	$\mathrm{Ba}$		Februs	
		Material	quests and subsidies Flees from pupils at special classes Free-place holders	Direction and administration (school and special classes) Buildinos : Maintenance, rebuilding.	$\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \text{rent-} \\ \text{Maintenance and small additions } (b) \\ \text{and ordinary rehulding } (b) \end{array}$	Rebuilding schools destroyed by fire Rents of buildings and sites for	scnool purposes New buildings, furniture, additions,	•	Manual instruction Technical instruction	struction purposes Rent of buildings for technical-in-	•	•	* Exclusive of secondary departments of district high schools, salaries and allowances of pupil-te † In terms of the Order in Council of 13th February, 1911, but exclusive of cost of works paid				Education Office, Timaru, 13th February, 1912.	
	:	ibutions	bsidies at speci rs hers	inistrati ies) ance. re	nall add	destroy is and	iture, a	:	ion	ion in in in in item for tecl	es :	:	Jusive of terms of				limaru	
	- g	y contr	quests and subsidies ses from pupils at spec ce-place holders	nd admi ial class	0e and sr	schools building	urposes gs, furn	sloc	struction instruction	v purpos	i purjos	:	* Ex(				)∰ce, ∑	
	Special classes- Capitation	Material Voluntar	quests and subsidi Fees from pupils at si Free-place holders Training of teachers	rection and administration and administration and special classes) dines : Maintenance	rent	building ats of	scnool purposes buildings, furr	Public schools	Manual instruction Technical instruction	struction purposes ent of buildings for	struction purposes	Totals					tion 0	
	Spec			É.	Maj		New S	Pul	A Tee	Rer s	structi Sites-sales		· .				Educa	
	20	$21 \\ 22 \\ 22 \\ 22 \\ 22 \\ 22 \\ 22 \\ 22 \\$	ឌ៩ vii—		둥 (App.	$^{28}_{29}$		30		34	35							

.

E.—2.